NOTICE OF POWER AND INTENT TO SELL TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
Pursuant to Section 3361-3362 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code
And shall be published annually, on or before
June 8
Notice is hereby given that the real properties described below will, by operation of law, become subject to
the Tax Collector’s power to sell. This is due to the fact that five or more years will have lapsed from the
date that at least one installment of the property taxes became delinquent and unpaid and are considered
tax-defaulted.

parcel for sale at a tax sale or public auction while the bankruptcy is active, without obtaining an order for
relief from the automatic stay.
Parcel Numbering System Explanation
The APN, when used to describe property in this list, refers to the assessor’s map book, the map page, the
block on the map (if applicable), and the individual parcel on the map page or in the block. The assessor’s
maps and further explanation of the parcel numbering system are available from the Office of the Assessor.
Item No.
Assessor's
Parcel No: Last Assessee Name: Property Location:
Amount Due:
June 30, 2023
PROPERTY TAX- DEFAULTED IN THE YEAR 2015 FOR THE TAXES, ASSESSMENTS AND OTHER CHARGES
OF THE FISCAL YEAR 2014-2015
NO.1 340-561-03 VANDERPOOL, RICHARD J 115 S MAJORCA PL PLACENTIA $14,847.15
NO.2     898-990-18  STINGILY, THOMAS D ADDRESS NOT AVAILABLE $210.04
PROPERTY TAX- DEFAULTED IN THE YEAR 2016 FOR THE TAXES, ASSESSMENTS AND OTHER CHARGES
OF THE FISCAL YEAR 2015-2016
NO.4 096-344-14 FAIRVIEW DRIVE LLC 7913 13TH ST WESTMINSTER $7,725.57
NO.5     340-145-69  SEARGENT, GEORGE A 16181 KINGSWOOD DR
PLACENTIA
$1,859.05
NO.6     396-382-15  TAPIA, GLORIA,ET AL 1609 E BEECHWOOD ST SANTA
ANA
$5,845.57
NO.7     399-052-08 901 W 17TH STREET LLC 901 W 17TH ST SANTA ANA $12,240.36
NO.8     899-282-24 PRICE, ROGER K ADDRESS NOT AVAILABLE $1,068.62
NO.9   932-481-75 MAJICK, KARL G 6811 ROCKY GROVE CT 14 YORBA
LINDA
$10,319.25
PROPERTY TAX- DEFAULTED IN THE YEAR 2017 FOR THE TAXES, ASSESSMENTS AND OTHER CHARGES
OF THE FISCAL YEAR 2016-2017
NO.12    069-293-24  CARLISLE, MARK ALAN TR M A & T
L CARLISLE FAMILY
8355 SAN CLEMENTE WA BUENA
PARK
$5,958.40
NO.13    099-123-26  ESTRADA, ARMANDO,ET AL 13321 TAFT AV GARDEN GROVE $8,819.68
NO.14    137-451-24  KUSH, PAUL JR TR 2323 S MANCHESTER AV
ANAHEIM
$29,626.52
NO.15    141-164-12  FRANCO, SALVADOR,ET AL 3002 ROYCE LN COSTA MESA $15,371.06
NO.16    153-453-09  WESTON, JUDITH A TR 8642 DOREMERE DR
HUNTINGTON BEACH
$9,821.98
NO.17    163-202-03  BUDNIK, ALAN 17672 FALKIRK LN HUNTINGTON
BEACH
$42,622.76
NO.18    244-411-07  WHITNEY, ABIGAIL SUSAN 5161 CANTERBURY DR CYPRESS $18,229.32
NO.19    262-511-31  MARTINEZ, JESS R 5841 LOS ENCINOS ST BUENA
PARK
$4,652.45
NO.20    293-184-68  HOAGLAND, JONI LYNN TR RUTH
ANN BAZEMORE REVOC LIV
666 COLONIAL CI FULLERTON $21,116.72
NO.21    296-181-10  MOORE, TONI LYNN 491 ATLAS ST BREA $24,705.15
NO.22    315-053-06  ZHANG, YUAN 152 OLINDA DR BREA $54,054.89
NO.23    322-183-60  ASKA SAKAN INC. 17091 IMPERIAL HW YORBA
LINDA
$267,864.56
NO.24    344-112-05  GELINAS, BRIAN J TR 1415 N HUNDLEY ST ANAHEIM $22,599.08
NO.25    356-121-50  BOX, GEORGE ADDRESS NOT AVAILABLE $33,098.62
NO.26    379-481-01  ROCKWELL INVESTMENT
INTERNATIONAL LLC
ADDRESS NOT AVAILABLE $63,123.33
NO.27    390-064-08  HIMES, LUCILLE M 1238 E CHALYNN AV ORANGE $2,457.32
NO.28    453-133-61  KILBOURN, GLENDA ANN TR
GLENDA ANN KILBOURNE LIVIN
21 WILLOW TREE LN IRVINE $21,792.16
NO.29    644-391-48  ABOGADO, MICHELLE C 1305 LA MIRADA ST LAGUNA
BEACH
$83,231.22
NO.30    668-041-09  MORRIS, ROBERT K 33021 CALLE PERFECTO SAN
JUAN CAPISTRANO